Newsletter

Thursday 13th September 2018

LraN SS4 1ssue No. 180913
Term 3 Week 8

Kyogle Billycart Bonanza
Congratulations to Josh Weir and the
team for their winning efforts in this

year's Billycart Challenge
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YEAR KINDY - YEAR 12

BRING A GOLD COIN FOR DONATION
TOWARDS CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP
PROGRAMS.

SEPTEMBER

14.9.18
17.9.18
18.9.18
19.9.18
19.9.18
25.9.18
26.9.18
27.9.18
28.9.18

Zone Rugby and Netball Gala Day
Year 10 Work Experience
Teacher/Student Soccer Game
Tumble Monkeys

Talk Like a Pirate Day Dress Up

PASS Excursion Float & Water Games
Tumble Monkeys

Primary Assembly 2pm

Last Day of Term - Yr 12 Graduation

OCTOBER

15.10.18
16.10.18
18.10.18
18.10.18
23.10.18
23.10.18
25.10.18
25.10.18

Staff Development Day

First Day of Term 4 for all students
HSC Exams Begin - English Paper
Annie Jnr Performance

Primary Parent/Teacher Interviews
Stage 5 Information Evening

Yr 7 2019 Orientation Day
Primary Move Up Day

For all events see school web page calendar:
http://ccs.nsw.edu.au/events/ Or find calendar and

events using the School APP.

Notices What’s On

Annual
Staff/Student soccer
game

18th_September
Lunchtime 12:4@pm

Come and participate
and cheer everyane
along.

YEAR 12 GRADUATION ASSEMBLY

28TH SEPTEMBER TIOAM

THE ASSEMBLY IS FOR THE WHOLE SCHOOL COMMUNITY TO
CELEBRATE AND FAREWELL OUR GRADUATING CLASS. MORNING TEA
TO FOLLOW.
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Uniform Shop - Opening Hours

Monday 8am-11am
Wednesday 1pm-4pm

2018 Term Dates

Term 3: Tues 24 July - Fri 28 Sept
Term 4: Tues 16 Oct - Wed 12 Dec

CANTEEN

NO Canteen this week
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HSC Exam Supervisors
Needed

Exam supervisors are needed to help
with the HSC Exams. The exams are held
at the Relihan Centre - St Mary’s Catholic
College and begin 18th October.

An exam supervisor cannot be related to
a student sitting the exams, needs to be
literate, have some attention to details
and good time management. The pay is
about $22-S23 an hour. Please contact
me for more information.

Mr McPherson
dmcpherson@ccs.nsw.edu.au
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