



## Notices

# What's On

## YEAR KINDY - YEAR 12 COME DRESSED UP AS A PIRATE. BRING A GOLD COIN FOR DONATION

TOWARDS CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP PROGRAMS.



## YEAR 12 GRADUATION ASSEMBLY

28TH SEPTEMBER IOAM

THE ASSEMBLY IS FOR THE WHOLE SCHOOL COMMUNITY TO CELEBRATE AND FAREWELL OUR GRADUATING CLASS. MORNING TEA TO FOLLOW.

#### **SEPTEMBER**

14.9.18	Zone Rugby and Netball Gala Day
17.9.18	Year 10 Work Experience
18.9.18	Teacher/Student Soccer Game
19.9.18	Tumble Monkeys
19.9.18	Talk Like a Pirate Day Dress Up
25.9.18	PASS Excursion Float & Water Games
26.9.18	Tumble Monkeys
27.9.18	Primary Assembly 2pm

Last Day of Term - Yr 12 Graduation

#### **OCTOBER**

28.9.18

15.10.18	Staff Development Day
16.10.18	First Day of Term 4 for all students
18.10.18	HSC Exams Begin - English Paper
18.10.18	Annie Jnr Performance
23.10.18	Primary Parent/Teacher Interviews
23.10.18	Stage 5 Information Evening
25.10.18	Yr 7 2019 Orientation Day
25.10.18	Primary Move Up Day

For all events see school web page calendar: http://ccs.nsw.edu.au/events/ Or find calendar and events using the School APP.

**Uniform Shop - Opening Hours** Monday 8am-11am Wednesday 1pm-4pm

#### 2018 Term Dates

Term 3: Tues 24 July - Fri 28 Sept Term 4: Tues 16 Oct - Wed 12 Dec

### **CANTEEN**

NO Canteen this week

### **Annual Staff/Student soccer** game

**18th September Lunchtime 12:40pm** 

**Come and participate** and cheer everyone along.

### **HSC Exam Supervisors** Needed

Exam supervisors are needed to help with the HSC Exams. The exams are held at the Relihan Centre - St Mary's Catholic College and begin 18th October.

An exam supervisor cannot be related to a student sitting the exams, needs to be literate, have some attention to details and good time management. The pay is about \$22-\$23 an hour. Please contact me for more information.

Mr McPherson

dmcpherson@ccs.nsw.edu.au